Doc. 22

1	Defendants Vote For The Worst, LLC, Nathan E. Palmer, and David J. Della Terza, by
2	and through their counsel, hereby notify the Court and Plaintiff that J. Malcolm DeVoy of
3	Randazza Legal Group is added as an attorney for Defendants to be noticed in this case. It is
4	requested that all further pleadings be served on DeVoy as well as the Defendants' existing
5	counsel, and that any contact by the Court or Plaintiff also be directed to his attention.
6	
7	Dated: November 17, 2010 Respectfully Submitted,
8	RANDAZZA LEGAL GROUP
9	
10	(/11/1) -
11	( Albela 100 g)
12	J. Malcolm DeVoy
13	Attorney for Defendants Vote for the Worst, LLC, Nathan E.
14	Palmer, and David J. Della Terza
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
Il Group rth Avenue, te 204 o. CA 92103	- 2 -

Randazza Legal Group 3969 Fourth Avenue, Suite 204 San Diego, CA 92103 (888) 667-1113

## Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 5(b), I hereby certify that I am a representative of Randazza Legal Group and that on this 17th day of November, 2010, I caused documents entitled: NOTICE OF APPEARANCE to be served as follows:

by depositing same for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope addressed to Steven A. Gibson, Esq., Righthaven, LLC, 9960 West Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 210, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89129; and John L. Krieger and Nikkya A. Williams, Lewis & Roca LLP, 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600, Las Vegas, NV 89169, upon which first class postage was fully prepaid; and/or

] Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2)(D), to be sent via facsimile as indicated; and/or

] to be hand-delivered;

[ X ] by the Court's CM/ECF system.

/s/ J. Malcolm DeVoy

J. Malcolm DeVoy

28 Randazza Legal Group 3969 Fourth Avenu Suite 204 San Diego, CA 921 (888) 667-1113

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27